

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

EXHIBIT A

.

Lot 24, except the South 1 1/2 feet thereof and Lot 25, except the North 3 1/2 feet thereof, in Block 1 in Russell's Addition to Hammond, as per plat thereof, recorded in Book 11, Page 31, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake County, Indiana.

× 1st ×

6-7° *



4.66



Míchael B. Brown

Recorder of Deeds Lake County Indiana 2293 North Main Street Crown Point, In 46307 219-755-3730 fax: 219-648-6028

Certífication Letter

State of Indiana)) SS County of Lake)

This is to certify that I, Michael B. Brown, Recorder of Deeds of Lake County, Indiana am the custodian of the records of this office, and that the foregoing is a full, true and complete copy of a

SPÉCIAL WARRANTY DEED Document 15
NOT OFFICIAL!
This Document is the property of
the Lake County Recorder!
as recorded as 2015-070979 10/20/2015
as this said document was present for the recordation when MICHAEL B. BROWN
was Recorder at the time of filing of said document
Dated this21day ofJanuary, 2016
Deputy Recorder Mindenel B. From
Michael B. Brown, Recorder of Deeds Lake County Indiana

Form # 0023 Revised 5/2002

Chief.

- Siddanta (1995) Alianta (1995) Alianta (1995)

Lake County Recorder- Michael B. Brown -2293 North Main Street- Crown Point, Indiana 46307 219-755-3730

.

1.8%